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ANALYSIS HANDOUT: 

Request structure: “(honorifics), [address term for listener] cho [address term for speaker] hỏi [place] ở đâu (honorifics)?” 
According to the structure,  

- Identify four parts of the request structure in 7 requests 
- Identify whether the request is made politely/appropriately or impolitely/inappropriately  

REMEMBER:  The honorifics that should be used and that the address terms for both the speaker and listener are needed if you wish 
to deliver a polite request. 

1. Xin lỗi, ngân hàng ở đâu?   
2. Dạ, chị cho em hỏi bưu điện ở đâu ạ?  
3. Chú ơi, nhà thuốc ở đâu?  
4. Cô ơi, cho con hỏi chợ ở đâu ạ?  
5. Em ơi, cho chị hỏi chợ ở đâu?  
6. Em, cho hỏi bưu điên ở đâu?  
7. Bạn cho mình/tôi hỏi ngân hàng ở đâu ạ?  
Scenario 
(Tình 
huống) 

Honorifics? 
(Tình thái từ biểu thị 
sắc thái tình cảm) 

Address term for the 
speaker 
(Đại từ nhân xưng người 
nói) 

Address term to call the 
listener 
(Đại từ nhân xưng người 
nghe) 

Is it polite/appropriate or 
impolite/inappropriate? 
(Lịch sự/ Đúng mực?) 

Location 
(Điểm đến) 

1.      

2.      

3.      

4.      

5.      

6.      

7.      


